AEROSPACE
28 VDC
Input
28 VDC
Output
EMI
Filters
Lightning

Turn Off Time: 100 uS maximum after trip event
Trip Curve: Programmable within current ranges
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Operating Temperature Range:
-67O to 257OF (-55O to 125OC)
Storage Temperature Range:
-76O to 302OF (-60O to +150OC)
Maximum Transient Voltage: 1500 V for 100 uS
Maximum Surge Voltage: 50 VDC for 50 ms
Maximum Sinusoidal Vibration: 20 Gs
AMPHION On State Repetitive
Part Number Current Range Resistance Size Interrupt Rating Weight
10676B01E01 0.1 to 1 A 0.030 Ohm 1.125” W x 0.875” T x 0.44” H 50 A peak 0.6 oz.
10676B01E03 1 to 3 A 0.025 Ohm 1.125” W x 0.875” T x 0.44” H 100 A peak 0.6 oz.
10676B01E05 1 to 5 A 0.025 Ohm 1.125” W x 0.875” T x 0.44” H 500 A peak 0.6 oz.
10676B01E10 5 to 10 A 0.015 Ohm 1.375” W x 1.00” T x 0.50” H 500 A peak 1.0 oz.
10676B01E15 10 to 15 A 0.010 Ohm 1.35” W x 1.35” T x 0.45” H 500 A peak 1.0 oz.
10676B01E20 15 to 20 A 0.010 Ohm 1.35” W x 1.35” T x 0.45” H 500 A peak 1.0 oz.
10676B01E25 20 to 25 A 0.006 Ohm 1.5” W x 2.25” T x 0.45” H 1000 A peak 2.0 oz.
10676B01E30 25 to 30 A 0.006 Ohm 1.5” W x 2.25” T x 0.45” H 1000 A peak 2.0 oz.
Thermal
1000000
100000
10000